LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — February 10, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. Mike Kennedy

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: UT ¢ District: 3

Most recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-7751

Office: 1626 Longworth House Office Building
Website: mikekennedy.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Utah. Born in Michigan. , February 2, 1969. Graduated from Ypsilanti High School, Ypsilanti, Mich.
, 1987. B. S. , Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah, 1994. M. D. , Michigan State University, East Lansing, Mich. ,
1998. J. D. , Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah, 2007. Physician. Lawyer, private practice. Member of the Utah state
house of representatives, 2013-2019. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination to the United States Senate in 2018.
Member of the Utah state senate, 2021-2025. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Nineteenth Congress
(January 3, 2025-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

e Economic Development, Public Buildings, and Emergency Management Subcommittee — Subcommittee
e Federal Lands Subcommittee — Subcommittee Vice Chair

e Highways and Transit Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Indian and Insular Affairs Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Natural Resources Committee — Standing

e Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Research and Technology Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Science, Space, and Technology Committee — Standing

e Space and Aeronautics Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Transportation and Infrastructure Committee — Standing

L egidative Activity (2025-)

Bills sponsored: 28
Bills cosponsored: 100


https://legilist.com
https://mikekennedy.house.gov/

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
6491

119 HR
4684

119 HR
5638

119 HR
1045

119 HR
6447

Title

Streamline Transit Projects Act

Star-Spangled Summit Act of 2025

Geothermal Royalty Reform Act

Utah Wildfire Research Institute Act
of 2025

CCP IP Act

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill

119 HRES
1041

119 HR
2433

119 HR
7008

119 HR
1329

119 HR
4242

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.
Updated Feb 2, 2026

Subcommittee Hearings Held
Updated Jan 14, 2026

Subcommittee Hearings Held
Updated Dec 16, 2025

Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy
and Natural Resources.
Updated Dec 16, 2025

Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committee on
the Judiciary, for
Updated Dec 4, 2025

Title Status/ Last Action
Supporting the designation of "Scouting America Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government
Day" in celebration of its 116th anniversary. Reform.

Updated Feb 5, 2026

Reducing Medically Unnecessary Delays in Care Act ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Mr. Murphy asked

of 2025

Stop Insider Trading Act

unanimous consent that he may hereafter be considered
Updated Feb 4, 2026

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 409.
Updated Feb 3, 2026

Smithsonian American Women'’s History Museum Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Lands.

Act

Updated Feb 3, 2026

Innovate Less Lethal to De-Escalate Tax Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 407.

Modernization Act

Updated Feb 2, 2026

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

