



Mr. Mike Kennedy

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: UT • **District:** 3

Most recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-7751

Office: 1626 Longworth House Office Building

Website: mikekennedy.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Utah. Born in Michigan. , February 2, 1969. Graduated from Ypsilanti High School, Ypsilanti, Mich. , 1987. B. S. , Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah, 1994. M. D. , Michigan State University, East Lansing, Mich. , 1998. J. D. , Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah, 2007. Physician. Lawyer, private practice. Member of the Utah state house of representatives, 2013-2019. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination to the United States Senate in 2018. Member of the Utah state senate, 2021-2025. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Nineteenth Congress (January 3, 2025-present).

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Economic Development, Public Buildings, and Emergency Management Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Federal Lands Subcommittee – Subcommittee Vice Chair
- Highways and Transit Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Indian and Insular Affairs Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Natural Resources Committee – Standing
- Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Research and Technology Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Science, Space, and Technology Committee – Standing
- Space and Aeronautics Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Transportation and Infrastructure Committee – Standing

Legislative Activity (2025–)

Bills sponsored: 28

Bills cosponsored: 100

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 6491	Streamline Transit Projects Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit. Updated Feb 2, 2026
119 HR 4684	Star-Spangled Summit Act of 2025	Subcommittee Hearings Held Updated Jan 14, 2026
119 HR 5638	Geothermal Royalty Reform Act	Subcommittee Hearings Held Updated Dec 16, 2025
119 HR 1045	Utah Wildfire Research Institute Act of 2025	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Updated Dec 16, 2025
119 HR 6447	CCP IP Act	Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committee on the Judiciary, for Updated Dec 4, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HRES 1041	Supporting the designation of "Scouting America Day" in celebration of its 116th anniversary.	Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform. Updated Feb 5, 2026
119 HR 2433	Reducing Medically Unnecessary Delays in Care Act of 2025	ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Mr. Murphy asked unanimous consent that he may hereafter be considered Updated Feb 4, 2026
119 HR 7008	Stop Insider Trading Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 409. Updated Feb 3, 2026
119 HR 1329	Smithsonian American Women's History Museum Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Lands. Updated Feb 3, 2026
119 HR 4242	Innovate Less Lethal to De-Escalate Tax Modernization Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 407. Updated Feb 2, 2026